RE: UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS BEFORE COLLIS J - 16 NOVEMBER 2021
JUDGE COLLIS DIRECTIVE FOR THE UNOPPOSED APPLICATION 16 NOVEMBER 2021.docx;

UNOPPQOSED APPLICATIONS BEFORE COLLIS J - 16 NOVEMBER 2021 {update).docx

Subject:
Attachments:

Dear Counsel/Attorneys

Kindly find the attached Directive and Unopposed Applications roll to be dealt with by Judge Coliis on
Tuesday 16 November 2021.

The hearing will commence at 10h00 using Microsoft Teams, join 30 minutes before 10h00 for me to
admit you into the hearing and note your appearance.

Find below my signature the link be utilized to join the hearing.

Kind Regards

Nir. Ronewa Vhumbane

registrar to Honourable

Madam Justice Collis

Gauteng Division Pretoria

Office: 5.8 / 5th Floor

Tel No: 012 315 7531/012 492 6770
Cell: 073 368 8454
Email:Rvhuimoane@judiciary.org.za
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THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE COLLIS
HIGH COURT GAUTENG DIVISICN PRETORIA
HIGH COURT BUILDING, 5™ FLOOR, CHAMBERS 5.8
C/O PAUL KRUGER AND MADIBA STREETS, PRETORIA, 0002
PRIVATE BAG X67, PRETORIA, 0001
TEL: +27 12 315 7451

12 NOVEMBER 2021

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS DIRECTIVE FOR MATTERS BEFORE COLLIS J - 16
NOVEMBER 2021

1. Kindly find the attached Unopposed Applications roll for matters to be dealt with
by Judge Collis on Tuesday, 16 November 2021.

2. Kindly take note that there will be no open.court appearances. All matters will be
dealt with by way of videoconferencing through Microsoft Teams. The hearing will
commence at 10h00 using Microsoft Teams. Kindly join the hearing 30 minutes
before 10h00 in order for us to attend to all technicalities ahead of court, to ensure
that we are ready to commence with court at 10h00.

3. In order for the court to consider the matter, parties should ensure that their
documents and that the pleadings and notice of set down are uploaded onto
Caselines. The Draft Court Order should set out the date of hearing, Judge's
name (i.e Judge Collis) and the manner in which the matter will be heard (i.e
Microsoft Teams), and name and detaiis of Counsel/Practitioner and those of the

instructing attorney should appear at the end of the draft.




4. Atiorneys for the Applicant should also ensure that a compliance declaration is
uplecaded onto Caselines, failing which the matter will be removed from the roll.

5. Kindly take further note that all the relevant documents should be uploaded onto
Caselines by close of business 12 November 2021. Documents uploaded cutside

of the stipulated times will not be considered and will result in the matter being
removed from the roll.
6. Matters will be dealt with in numerical order. Counsel/Practitioners appearing

before the court should be robed. Counsel/Praciitioners not addressing the court
should mute their microphone and switch off their camera.

7. The decorum of the court is to be maintained at all times.

8. Notices of removals should be upleaded onto Caselines platform.

Trust you find the above in order.

Kind Regards

Mr. Ronewa Vhumbane
Registrar to Honourable
Madam Justice Collis
Gauteng Division Pretoria
Office: 5.8 /5th Floor
Cellphone: 073 368 8454

Email: RVvhumbane@judiciary.org.za




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES})

16 NOVEMBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE COLLIS J

36. TJ SCHOOMBEE VS LS SCHOOMBEE 71510/18
37. STD BANKLTD VS F M NAPE 44931/19
38. E E ALTONA VS | ALTONA 60986/20
39. STD BANK LTD \'A) D L SATHEKGE+2 OTHERS 3397/19

40. EX PARTE: 1M DU TOIT 33706/21

41, S K DANIELS VS E M DANIELS 46673/21

42, RELAY EMS (PTY) LTD VS  THE COMPENSATION COMMISSIONER + 2 OTHER 14770/21




43,

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

PICLTD + 1 OTHER VS

FNB BANK LTD

M MAKAYA

ABSA BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

EX PARTE: B SCHEEPERS

T M SEAMATHA

FNB BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

T SERAME + 2 OTHERS

TSHWANE MKHONTU WESIZWE+ 1 OTHER

VS

VS

VS

VS

V5§

VS

VS

LA

H J TSOTETSI

L MAKAYA

N V APRIL

JSMIT + 1 OTHER

MINISTER OF POLICE + 3 OTHERS

D S DIKA + 1 OTHER

L M L FARISANI

DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS + 1 OTHER

19080/20

64112/19

439/21

9541/15

30139/21

37348/21

43757/20

35318/21

57108/19

59403/20




53.

54.

55,

56.

57.

58.

58.

60.

61.

62.

EX PARTE: E C BOTMA

LEBAKA CONSTRUCTION (PTY} LTD VS YES TELECOMMUNICATION (SA}

A GRANCVA LA
JZ H MULLER + 1 OTHER A
P J WEYER +1 OTHER VS
IR GONCALVES A

FMK LINK PROPERTY INVESTMENTS CC

HOLLARD-INSURANCE VS

REDEFINE RETAIL (PTY) LTD VS

EX PARTE: V 1 SPIES + 1 OTHER

R W WARNER

N C MABUNDA

W JANSE VAN RENSBURG

RAF

VS  HANLEY TECHNOLOGIES CC

JF BE LANGE + 1 OTHER

FRAME LEISURE TRADING (PTY) LTD

38050/21

30527/21

39392/21

6981/20

19918/20

36291/21

21660/21

73688/15

40186/21

15689/21




63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68,

69,

70.

71.

H MASHIGO

J LEROUX

EMS LAI-THOM

SHERIFF-LENASIA

FNB BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

A VAN NIEKERK

J1 VAN NIEKERK

EX PARTE: S M PIETERS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

')

A

Z D MASHIGO

A LE ROUX

§ CHAYNES-SMART

V E MASEKO + 1 OTHER

P 1 MOABELO

TP SELAHLE

M S VAN NIEKERK

M KHAN + 8 OTHERS

44411721

31325721

50437/20

20412/17

5511/21

55C06/20

40817/21

17199/21

44509/21




