Subject: Attachments:

RE: UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS BEFORE COLLIS J - 16 NOVEMBER 2021

JUDGE COLLIS DIRECTIVE FOR THE UNOPPOSED APPLICATION 16 NOVEMBER 2021.docx;

UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS BEFORE COLLIS J - 16 NOVEMBER 2021 (update).docx

Dear Counsel/Attorneys

Kindly find the attached Directive and Unopposed Applications roll to be dealt with by Judge Coliis on Tuesday 16 November 2021.

The hearing will commence at 10h00 using Microsoft Teams, join 30 minutes before 10h00 for me to admit you into the hearing and note your appearance.

Find below my signature the link be utilized to join the hearing.

Kind Regards

Mr. Ronewa Vhumbane Registrar to Honourable Madam Justice Collis Gauteng Division Pretoria Office: 5.8 / 5th Floor

Tel No: 012 315 7531/012 492 6770

Cell: 073 368 8454

Email:RVhumbane@judiciary.org.za

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app Click here to join the meeting

Learn More | Meeting options

Disclaimen

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.



THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE COLLIS HIGH COURT GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA HIGH COURT BUILDING, 5TH FLOOR, CHAMBERS 5.8

C/O PAUL KRUGER AND MADIBA STREETS, PRETORIA, 0002 PRIVATE BAG X67, PRETORIA, 0001

TEL: +27 12 315 7451

12 NOVEMBER 2021

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

<u>UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS DIRECTIVE FOR MATTERS BEFORE COLLIS J - 16</u> NOVEMBER 2021

- 1. Kindly find the attached Unopposed Applications roll for matters to be dealt with by Judge Collis on Tuesday, 16 November 2021.
- 2. Kindly take note that there will be no open court appearances. All matters will be dealt with by way of videoconferencing through Microsoft Teams. The hearing will commence at 10h00 using Microsoft Teams. Kindly join the hearing 30 minutes before 10h00 in order for us to attend to all technicalities ahead of court, to ensure that we are ready to commence with court at 10h00.
- 3. In order for the court to consider the matter, parties should ensure that their documents and that the pleadings and notice of set down are uploaded onto Caselines. The Draft Court Order should set out the date of hearing, Judge's name (i.e Judge Collis) and the manner in which the matter will be heard (i.e Microsoft Teams), and name and details of Counsel/Practitioner and those of the instructing attorney should appear at the end of the draft.

4. Attorneys for the Applicant should also ensure that a compliance declaration is

uploaded onto Caselines, failing which the matter will be removed from the roll.

5. Kindly take further note that all the relevant documents should be uploaded onto

Caselines by close of business 12 November 2021. Documents uploaded outside

of the stipulated times will not be considered and will result in the matter being

removed from the roll.

6. Matters will be dealt with in numerical order. Counsel/Practitioners appearing

before the court should be robed. Counsel/Practitioners not addressing the court

should mute their microphone and switch off their camera.

7. The decorum of the court is to be maintained at all times.

8. Notices of removals should be uploaded onto Caselines platform.

Trust you find the above in order.

Kind Regards

Mr. Ronewa Vhumbane

Registrar to Honourable

Madam Justice Collis

Gauteng Division Pretoria

Office: 5.8 /5th Floor

Cellphone: 073 368 8454

Email: RVhumbane@judiciary.org.za

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

16 NOVEMBER 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE COLLIS J

36.	T J SCHOOMBEE		VS	L S SCHOOMBEE	71510/18
37.	STD BANK LTD		VS	F M NAPE	44931/19
38.	E E ALTONA		VS	ALTONA	60986/20
39.	STD BANK LTD		VS	D L SATHEKGE+2 OTHERS	3397/19
40.	EX PARTE: J M DU TOIT				33706/21
41.	S K DANIELS		VS	E M DANIELS	46673/21
42.	RELAY EMS (PTY) LTD	VS	THE CO	OMPENSATION COMMISSIONER + 2 OT	HER 14770/21

43.	PIC LTD + 1 OTHER V	'S TSH	WANE MKHONTU WESIZWE+ 1 OTHER	19080/20
44.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	H J TSOTETSI	64112/19
45.	М МАКАҮА	VS	L MAKAYA	439/21
46.	ABSA BANK LTD	VS	N V APRIL	9541/15
47.	ABSA BANK LTD	VS	J SMIT + 1 OTHER	30139/21
48.	EX PARTE: B SCHEEPERS			37348/21
49.	T M SEAMATHA	VS	MINISTER OF POLICE + 3 OTHERS	43757/20
50.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	D S DIKA + 1 OTHER	35318/21
51.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	LM L FARISANI	57108/19
52.	T SERAME + 2 OTHERS	VS	DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS + 1 OTHER	59403/20

53.	EX PARTE: E C BOTMA			38050/21
54.	LEBAKA CONSTRUCTION (PTY) LTD \	VS YES TELECOMMUNICATION (SA)	30527/21
55.	A GRANOVA	VS	R W WARNER	39392/21
56.	JZH MULLER + 1 OTHER	VS	N C MABUNDA	6981/20
57,	P J WEYER + 1 OTHER	VS	W JANSE VAN RENSBURG	19918/20
58.	R GONCALVES	VS	RAF	36291/21
59.	FMK LINK PROPERTY INVESTM	ENTS CC	VS HANLEY TECHNOLOGIES CC	21660/21
60.	HOLLARD-INSURANCE	VS	J F DE LANGE + 1 OTHER	73688/15
61.	REDEFINE RETAIL (PTY) LTD	VS	FRAME LEISURE TRADING (PTY) LTD	40186/21

15689/21

62. EX PARTE: V | SPIES + 1 OTHER

63.	H MASHIGO	VS	Z D MASHIGO	44411/21
64.	J LE ROUX	VS	A LE ROUX	31325/21
65.	EMS LAI-THOM	VS	S C HAYNES-SMART	50437/20
66.	SHERIFF-LENASIA	vs	V E MASEKO + 1 OTHER	20412/17
67.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	P J MOABELO	5511/21
68.	STD BANK LTD	VS	T P SELAHLE	55006/20
69.	A VAN NIEKERK	VS	M S VAN NIEKERK	40817/21
70.	JI VAN NIEKERK	VS	M KHAN + 8 OTHERS	17199/21
71.	EX PARTE: S M PIETERS			44509/21